be appointed to the Greater Sudbury Community Development
Corporation for the term ending November 30, 2010  or until their
successors are appointed, whichever occurs later.

CARRIED

CIVIC PETITIONS Councillor Barbeau submitted a petition to the City Clerk signed by
approximately two-hundred twenty-eight (228) residents of the City
of Greater Sudbury, which will be forwarded to the General Manager
of Infrastructure & Emergency Services, the Director of Roads &
Transportation and the City Engineer.  The petition is requesting that
City Council work with CVRD-INCO to upgrade ‘Clarabelle Road,